SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT NO TO LEASE NO ATE
2 GS-04B-50007 y 4 /

I

l PAGE

1911\ 10f3

ADDRESS OF PREMISES I

Corner of Pennsylvania Avenue and Aaron Tippin Boulevard, tax parcel# G010000500503, Greer, SC 29652

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Wise Developments, LLC
whose address is

1219 N. South Street/PO Box 804
Mount Airy, NC 27030-2855

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is
amended, effective upon Government Execution, as follows:

I.  The purpose of this Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA) Two (2) is to provide Notice to Proceed on the Tenant
improvement Budget and amend the Shell rent for removal ||} I 2intenance contracts.

1. NOTICE TO PROCEED

The Government has determined that the Lessor's Tl proposal in the amount of $598,271.56 Is fair and reasonable.

This SLA serves as the Notice to Proceed for Tl construction in the amount of $599,271.56. Of this amount, $320,125.83
will be amortized into the rent under the Tl Allowance pursuant to the lease. The remaining $279,145.73 will be paid in
a one-time lump sum to the Lessor upon completion, inspection, and acceptance of the work and receipt of an invoice
for the work, by the Government.

Invoice for payment shall be submitted directly to: GSA Greater Southwest Finance Center (7BCP), PO Box 17181, Fort
Worth, TX, 76102 or to the GSA Finance website at www.finance.gsa.gov. Your invoice must be on letterhead of the
lessor, include an invoice number, this lease number, and the following Pegasys Document Number: PS#

Continued Page 2

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto subscribed their names as of the date first above written.
LESSOR

INAME OF SIGNER

E. Dean Brmﬂ?ﬂ‘
Mount Biva. N & 27930 .

IN PRESENCY OF

ADDRESS

NAME OF SIGNER
E. D. /5»’4!4 Jv

guet KBivy  NC 27030

ITED STATES OF AMERICA

£ N 1 b
OF S|GNER p {

|
FICIALTITLE OF SIGNER -

"~

GBAFORM 276 (REV. 8/2006)




Page 2 of 3, Supplemental Lease Agreement 2, Lease #: GS-04B-50007

2. Removal of ||} NNENGGNEEEE ' 2intenance from Lease Contract

Pursuant to the request by the Government, the Lessor will not provide maintenance on the

machines during the lease term. The costs for said contracts are $500.00 per machine for a total of $1,000.00 per
year. The Operating Costs are hereby reduced by the annual amount of $1,000.00 from $67,500.00 to $66,500.00 per
annum. The Lessor is not responsible for procuring or maintaining the X-ray or Magnetometer machanes during this

lease. Paragraph 3, 4, and 21 are deleted in their entirety and replaced with the following.

Paragraph 3 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

“3. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent for the entire term, monthly, in arrears, as follows:

10/01/2011 - 9/30/2021 Annual Rent Monthly Rent  Rent per RSF'  Rent per ABOA®
Shell Rent $ 214 384.16 $ 17,040.00 $ 18.87 3 21.70
Operating Cost $ 66,500.00 $ 5,541.67 $ 5.85 3 6.73
Tenant Improvements $ 43,619.57 $ 3,634.96 3 3.84 3 4.42
Full Service Rent $ 324,503.73 $ 27,051.21 $ 28.57 $ 32.85
10/01/2021 - 9/30/2026 Annual Rent Monthly Rent Rent per RSF'  Rent per ABOA?
Shell Rent $ 204,480.00 $ 17,040.00 3 18.87 $ 21,70
Operating Cost $ 66,500.00 $ 5,54167 $ 5.85 3 6.73
Tenant Improvements $ - 3 - $ : $ 3
Full Service Rent $ 270,980.00 $ 22,581.67 $ 23.85 $ 27.53

Note 1 The rate per Rentable Square Foot (RSF) is determined by dividing the total annual rent by the RSF
Note 2: The rate per OASF is determined by dividing the total annual rent by the OASF.

Paragraph 4 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

“4. The Government may terminate this lease, in whole or in part, at any time on or after September 20, 2021, the 10" year of
the lease, by giving the Lessor at lease sixty (60) days notice in writing. No rent shall accrue after the effective date of

termination. Said notice shall be computer commencing with the day after the day of mailing.”

Continued Page 3

INITIALS B LESSOR
VL AGOVT
I\ i

GSA FORM 276 (REV 8/2005) BACK



Page 3 of 3, Supplemental Lease Agreement 2, Lease # GS-04B-50007

D% Paragraph 21 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

a 9‘ _23-In accordance with Solicitation for Offers 85C2130 Paragraph 2.4, the Lessor and the Broker have agreed to a SFO
A cooperating lease commission off] of the firm term value of this lease. The total amount of the commission is
\jb The Lessor shall pay the Broker no additional commissions associated with this lease transaction. In accordance with the
“Broker Commission and Commission Credit” paragraph, the Broker has agreed to forego JJJjjj of the commission that it is
entitled to receive in connection with this lease transaction (*Commission Credit”). The Lessor agrees to pay the Commission
less the Commission Credit, || Bl to the Broker in accordance to the “Broker Commission and Commission Credit”
paragraph in the and forming a part of this lease.

Notwithstanding Paragraph 3 of this Standard Form 2, the shell rental payments due and owing under this lease shall be
reduced to fully recapture this Commission Credit. The reduction in shell rent shall commence with the first month of the rental
payments and continue as indicated in this schedule for adjusted Monthly Rent.

First Month's Rental Payment $27,041.98 minus prorated Commission Credit of ||l ava's I adivsted First
Month's Rent; y

Second Month's Rental Payment $27,041.98 minus prorated Commission Credit of || I ecva's I 2civsted
Second Month's Rent;

Third Month’s Rental Payment $27,041.98 minus prorated Commission Credit of [ lllecava's I 2ciusted Third
Month's Rent;

Fourth Month’s Rental Payment $27,041.98 minus prorated Commission Credit of ||l =ova's I 2divsted
Fourth Month's Rent.

:NlTrALS\&&LESSDR GSA FORM 276 (REV. 8/2006) BACK
GOVT






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LSC50007-SLA-2-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



